
ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE
NOTICE OFJ GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take Niotice that the following certificates of wtenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments

oo

DEBTOR

Full Name and Address

Gerald Dobbin
27 Juniper Park, Twinbrook,
Dunmurry, Belfast

Andrew Bradshaw
3 Anson Gardens,
Newtownards, County Down

Michael J. King
7 Laburnum Green,
Dunmurry, Belfast

Michael J. King
7 Laburnum Green,
Dunmurry, Belfast

Michael King
7 Laburnum Green,
Twinbrook, Dunmurry,
County Antrim

Michael J. King
7 Laburnum Green,
Twinbrook, Dunmurry,
County Antrim

Michael King
7 The Laburnum Green,
Twinbrook, Dunmurry,
County Antrim

Michael King
7 Laburnum Green,
Twinbrook, Dunmurry,
County Antrim

Occupation

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

CREDITOR

Full Name and Address

Link Credit Union Limited
11 Glasvey Park, Twinbrook,
Dunmurry, Belfast

Bank of Ireland Finance Ltd.
Moyne Buildings,
20 Callender Street, Belfast

Department of Finance Rating
Division

Oxford House, Chichester
Street, Belfast

David Stewart & Co.
4 Chichester Street, Belfast

Robert Beattie Logan
Royal Courts of Justice,
Chichester Street, Belfast

Department of Finance Rating
Division

Oxford House, Chichester
Street, Belfast

Belfast Telegraph Newspapers
Limited

124 Royal Avenue, Belfast

Department of Finance for
Northern Ireland

Oxford House, Chichester
Street, Belfast

Date of
judgment

26 October 1979

17 April 1980

16 December 1977

12 September 1978

25 January 1979

6 April 1979

26 September 1979

20 December 1979

Amount
recoverable
on foot of
judgment

£332.64

£212.58

£1,480.28

£241.35

£3,204.25

£656.48

£175.96

£743.60

Amount '
for which
Certificate

issued

£332.64

£212.58

£1,480.28

£241.35

£3,204.25

£656.48

£175.96

£743.60
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