THE BELFAST GAZETTE, 9TH JANUARY, 1981

ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE

NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments

DEBTOR		CREDITOR		Amount	Amount	1
Full Name and Address	Occupation	Full Name and Address	Date of judgment	recoverable on foot of judgment	for which Certificate issued	Date of Certificate
Gerald Dobbin 27 Juniper Park, Twinbrook, Dunmurry, Belfast	Unemployed	Link Credit Union Limited 11 Glasvey Park, Twinbrook, Dunmurry, Belfast	26 October 1979	£332,64	£332.64	15 December 1980
Andrew Bradshaw 3 Anson Gardens, Newtownards, County Down	Unemployed	Bank of Ireland Finance Ltd. Moyne Buildings, 20 Callender Street, Belfast	17 April 1980	£212.58	£212.58	17 December 1980
Michael J. King 7 Laburnum Green, Dunmurry, Belfast	Unemployed	Department of Finance Rating Division Oxford House, Chichester Street, Belfast	16 December 1977	£1,480.28	£1,480.28	17 December 1980
Michael J. King 7 Laburnum Green, Dunmurry, Belfast	Unemployed	David Stewart & Co. 4 Chichester Street, Belfast	12 September 1978	£241.35	£241.35	17 December 1980
Michael King 7 Laburnum Green, Twinbrook, Dunmurry, County Antrim	Unemployed	Robert Beattie Logan Royal Courts of Justice, Chichester Street, Belfast	25 January 1979	£3,204.25	£3,204.25	17 December 1980
Michael J. King 7 Laburnum Green, Twinbrook, Dunmurry, County Antrim	Unemployed	Department of Finance Rating Division Oxford House, Chichester Street, Belfast	6 April 1979	£656.48	£656.48	17 December 1980
Michael King 7 The Laburnum Green, Twinbrook, Dunmurry, County Antrim	Unemployed	Belfast Telegraph Newspapers Limited 124 Royal Avenue, Belfast	26 September 1979	£175.96	£175.96	17 December 1980
Michael King 7 Laburnum Green, Twinbrook, Dunmurry, County Antrim	Unemployed	Department of Finance for Northern Ireland Oxford House, Chichester Street, Belfast	20 December 1979	£743.60	£743.60	17 December 1980